

150 State Street, PO Box 50, Augusta, Maine 04332 | Telephone: (207) 622-5801 FAX: (207) 626-2858

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 3, 2022

Contact: Amanda Cooley, Assistant Vice President & Community Engagement Officer 207-622-5801 | ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank

Kennebec Savings Bank Announces Promotion of Heather Knowles

Knowles Promoted to Assistant Vice President

Augusta, ME – Andrew Silsby, President and CEO of Kennebec Savings Bank, recently announced the promotion of Heather Knowles to the position of Assistant Vice President & Controller. In her role, Heather is responsible for maintaining a well-controlled accounting and financial reporting system that accurately reflects the financial position of the Bank.

Heather served as a summer intern while attending college before joining the Bank full time as a finance assistant in 1998.

"Heather has risen through the ranks from summer intern

to controller due to her keen ability to track and steward the Bank's finances," said Silsby. "She is a valuable asset to our team."

"Kennebec Savings Bank is a great place to work and I look forward to continuing my career in a place where personal and professional growth is encouraged," said Knowles.

For more information, please contact Community Engagement Officer Amanda Cooley at <u>ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank</u>.

Kennebec Savings Bank is a \$1.4 billion state-chartered community bank, part of a mutual organization, with a team of 184 employees and offices in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport, Waterville and Winthrop, as well as "KSB Anytime" 24- hour electronic banking centers in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport and Manchester. The Bank is proud that its involvement in the community as an employer, a business and as a contributor has led to many other successes besides its own. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender.





